IMPORTANT NOTICE Web Privacy Policy

Rev. July 2013



HOW WE PROTECT YOUR INFORMATION

We restrict access to nonpublic personal information about you to those employees who have a specific business purpose in utilizing your data. Our employees are trained in the importance of maintaining confidentiality and member privacy. We maintain physical, electronic, and procedural safeguards that comply with federal regulations and leading industry practices to safeguard your nonpublic personal information.

Visitors to the Blackhawk Community Credit Union website remain anonymous. We do not collect identifying information about visitors to our site. We do use standard website software to collect non-identifying information about our visitors, such as Date and Time, IP Address, and the type of web browser used.

Any information that is sent to Blackhawk Community Credit Union via e-mail or through our website is used internally and is not sold to outside organizations.

Our website contains links to other websites. Blackhawk Community Credit Union cannot be responsible for the privacy practices or the content of the linked websites, and we encourage you to read the privacy statement of all linked websites to become acquainted with their specific privacy practices.

Our online financial services are not designed for or directed toward children. We do not knowingly solicit or collect data from children and we do not knowingly market to children online.

Blackhawk Community Credit Union reserves the right to amend this policy. In the event of a change, a revised Privacy Statement will be immediately posted to our website. You should review the Privacy Statement periodically to remain informed of any changes.

If you have any questions about our web privacy policy, please contact us at (800) 779-5555 or support@bhccu.org.